TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VILLAGEHEALTH DM, LLC		1109/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
V122/102/12/12/11/3/11, 220		00,21,2001	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DaVita Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Hawaii Avenue	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2438264	RMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-3510

Email: snweller@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

22578-552
Susan Neuberger Weller
/Susan Neuberger Weller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0027

900088055

Date:	09/27/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=wdc2copye-quickconnect-09272007-204449_20070927_204452#page1.tif source=wdc2copye-quickconnect-09272007-204449_20070927_204452#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS VILLAGEHEALTH DM, LLC, formerly known as RMS DM, LLC, a Delaware Corporation ("RMS"), has adopted and used in commerce the following trademark and has obtained the following registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REG. DATE

RMS (Logo)

2,438,264

March, 27 2001

AND WHEREAS DaVita Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a business address at 601 Hawaii Avenue El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245. ("DaVita"), wishes to acquire the above-referenced trademark, including all right, title and interest in and to the mark, the registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the right to enforce any claims thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RMS hereby assigns to DaVita all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration therefor, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of said mark, with the right to sue and collect damages therefore.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0029 Executed this 23th day of September, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

VILLAGEHEALTH DM, LLC,

Formerly known as RMS DM, LLC

By:

Name Joseph T. Schohl

Title: General Counsel

Total Renal Care, Inc.,

Managing Member,

VillageHealth DM, LLC

4139805v.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0030**

RECORDED: 09/27/2007